
 
Average Daily Population (ADP) in VADOC Institutions 
The average number of Virginia state responsible inmates incarcerated in VADOC facilities in December 2025 
was 22,629. This is a 0.70% decrease from the 22,789 
average Virginia inmate population in custody last 
month and a 1.20% decrease from the average 
population reported one year ago (n=22,904). In 
December 2025, the average number of out-of-state 
inmates housed in contract beds was 30. The total ADP 
in VADOC facilities was 22,659 inmates. 
 
Community Corrections Caseload 
VADOC’s end-of-month Probation & Parole caseload for December 2025 was 59,811, a 0.02% increase from 
the 59,800 reported last month and a 2.80% decrease from the 61,531 supervisees reported one year ago. 
 
Data Sources 
The VADOC Research Unit compiles the information contained in this Monthly Population Summary from 
various VADOC Information Technology Unit (ITU) Institutional and Community Corrections reports, and 
supplemental information compiled by the Research Unit. For additional information, contact the Research 
Unit at research@vadoc.virginia.gov.  
 

Virginia Department of Corrections 
Monthly Population Summary – December 2025 

Facility Type # of Facilities ADP 
Major Institution 26 21,555 
Field Unit 7 609 
Work Center 4 475 
Secure Hospital Unit 2 20 
Total 39 22,659 
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VADOC Monthly Population Summary - December 2025
Executive Summary

Institutions ADP
VADOC Major Institutions 21,555

VADOC Inmates 21,525
Out of State (OOS) Contract Inmates 30

Hawaii 1
U.S. Virgin Islands 29

Correctional Field Units 609
Work Centers 475
MCV Security Ward 12
Local Hospitals 8
Total Institutional Average Daily Population 22,659

VADOC Inmates 22,629
OOS Contract Inmates 30

Community Corrections
Parole 1,232
Probation 52,147
Post-Release Supervision 431
Interstate Compact1 2,234
Conditional Release2 120
Supervision Type Not Yet Reported3 3,647
Total Probation & Parole EOM Population 59,811

Special Programs4

Community Residential Programs (CRP) (EOM) 195
Community Corrections Alternative Programs (CCAP) (ADP) 487
Total Special Program Population 682

Jail Contract Beds5

Assigned to Jail         155
Assigned Jail Work Release 180
Assigned to Jail Contract Bed 0
Assigned Jail Contract Work Release 34
Pre-Release Assigned to Jail 1
Pre-Release Work Release 0
Parole Violator AJ 4
Jail Assignment 0
Civil Commitment Hold 0
Civil Commitment Review 0
Total Jail Contract Beds EOM Population 374

1Supervisees from other states who are currently being supervised in Virginia under an Interstate Compact agreement.
2Inmates who were released from a Civil Commitment, from incarceration due to Medical reasons, Commutation/Pardon o  
  Other reasons where a Community Supervision obligation is required as a condition of their being released.
3Supervisees who have been assigned to a P&P District but have not yet had a Supervision Type entered.
4CRP and CCAP populations are included in the Total P&P EOM Population. 
5Jail Contract Bed populations are not included in either the Total Institutional ADP or the Total P&P EOM Population. 
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VADOC Monthly Population Summary - December 2025

Major Institutions

Central Region
VADOC 

Inmates

OOS 
Contract 
Inmates Total ADP

Baskerville CC 354 0 354
Beaumont CC 218 0 218
Buckingham CC 886 0 886
Coffeewood CC 954 0 954
Dillwyn CC 797 0 797
Fluvanna CC 955 0 955
Lunenburg CC 905 0 905
Nottoway CC 1,133 0 1,133
State Farm CC 649 0 649
Virginia CC for Women 385 0 385
Central Region Major Institutions ADP 7,236 0 7,236

Eastern Region
Deerfield CC 985 0 985
Greensville CC 2,114 0 2,114
Haynesville CC 812 0 812
Indian Creek CC 886 0 886
Lawrenceville CC 696 0 696
St. Brides CC 1,117 0 1,117
Sussex I SP 1,051 0 1,051
Eastern Region Major Institutions ADP 7,661 0 7,661

Western Region
Bland CC 609 0 609
Green Rock CC 940 0 940
Keen Mountain CC 1,081 19 1,100
Marion CTC 187 0 187
Pocahontas State CC 896 0 896
Red Onion SP 820 4 824
River North CC 1,008 1 1,009
Wallens Ridge SP 1,087 6 1,093
Western Region Major Institutions ADP 6,628 30 6,658

Total VADOC Major Institutions ADP 21,525 30 21,555



VADOC Monthly Population Summary - December 2025

Correctional Field Units

Central Region
VADOC 

Inmates

OOS 
Contract 
Inmates Total ADP

Central Virginia CU 189 0 189
Halifax CU 71 0 71
Rustburg CU 75 0 75
Central Region Correctional Field Unit ADP 335 0 335

Eastern Region
Caroline CU 79 0 79
Eastern Region Correctional Field Unit ADP 79 0 79

Western Region
Cold Springs CU 62 0 62
Patrick Henry CU 66 0 66
Wise CU 67 0 67
Western Region Correctional Field Unit ADP 195 0 195

Total Correctional Field Unit ADP 609 0 609

Correctional Work Centers

Central Region
VADOC 

Inmates

OOS 
Contract 
Inmates Total ADP

Nottoway WC 143 0 143
State Farm WC 100 0 100
Central Region Work Center ADP 243 0 243

Eastern Region
Deerfield Men's WC 96 0 96
Deerfield Men's WC 2 136 0 136
Eastern Region Work Center ADP 232 0 232

Total Correctional Work Center ADP 475 0 475

Hospitals
VADOC 

Inmates

OOS 
Contract 
Inmates Total ADP

MCV Security Ward 12 0 12
Other Local Hospitals 8 0 8
Total Hospital ADP 20 0 20



FY26 Institutional Monthly Average Daily 

Jul-25 Aug-25 Sep-25 Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Jan-26 Feb-26 Mar-26 Apr-26 May-26 Jun-26
YTD 

Average

Total Inmates 22,780 22,996 22,991 22,885 22,818 22,659 22,855

VADOC Inmates 22,748 22,964 22,960 22,854 22,789 22,629 22,824
Out of State (OOS) Contract Inmates 32 32 31 31 29 30 31

Central Region 7,829 8,004 8,001 7,946 7,950 7,826 7,926
Eastern Region 8,074 8,076 8,060 7,996 7,960 7,980 8,024
Western Region 6,877 6,916 6,930 6,943 6,908 6,853 6,905

VADOC Major Institutions 21,679 21,861 21,819 21,734 21,690 21,555 21,723
Correctional Field Units 661 665 674 639 620 609 645
Work Centers 419 449 480 488 486 475 466
MCV Hospital Security Ward 13 13 9 14 11 12 12
Local Hospitals 8 8 9 10 11 8 9

Central Region 7,829 8,004 8,001 7,946 7,950 7,826 7,926
VADOC Major Institutions 7,214 7,379 7,372 7,336 7,345 7,236 7,314
Correctional Field Units 362 361 364 348 345 335 353
Work Centers 240 251 256 248 249 243 248
MCV Hospital Security Ward 13 13 9 14 11 12 12
Local Hospitals 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Eastern Region 8,074 8,076 8,060 7,996 7,960 7,980 8,024
VADOC Major Institutions 7,805 7,786 7,741 7,665 7,637 7,661 7,716
Correctional Field Units 82 84 86 81 75 79 81
Work Centers 179 198 224 240 237 232 218
Local Hospitals 8 8 9 10 11 8 9

Western Region 6,877 6,916 6,930 6,943 6,908 6,853 6,905
VADOC Major Institutions 6,660 6,696 6,706 6,733 6,708 6,658 6,694
Correctional Field Units 217 220 224 210 200 195 211
Work Centers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Local Hospitals 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

VADOC Inmates (excl. OOS Contract Inmates) 22,748 22,964 22,960 22,854 22,789 22,629 22,824
Central Region 7,829 8,004 8,001 7,946 7,950 7,826 7,926
Eastern Region 8,074 8,075 8,060 7,996 7,960 7,980 8,024
Western Region 6,845 6,885 6,899 6,912 6,879 6,823 6,874

VADOC Major Institutions 21,647 21,829 21,788 21,703 21,661 21,525 21,692
Correctional Field Units 661 665 674 639 620 609 645
Work Centers 419 449 480 488 486 475 466
MCV Hospital Security Ward 13 13 9 14 11 12 12
Local Hospitals 8 8 9 10 11 8 9

Central Region 7,829 8,004 8,001 7,946 7,950 7,826 7,926
VADOC Major Institutions 7,214 7,379 7,372 7,336 7,345 7,236 7,314
Correctional Field Units 362 361 364 348 345 335 353
Work Centers 240 251 256 248 249 243 248
MCV Hospital Security Ward 13 13 9 14 11 12 12
Local Hospitals 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Eastern Region 8,074 8,075 8,060 7,996 7,960 7,980 8,024
VADOC Major Institutions 7,805 7,785 7,741 7,665 7,637 7,661 7,716
Correctional Field Units 82 84 86 81 75 79 81
Work Centers 179 198 224 240 237 232 218
Local Hospitals 8 8 9 10 11 8 9

Western Region 6,845 6,885 6,899 6,912 6,879 6,823 6,874
VADOC Major Institutions 6,628 6,665 6,675 6,702 6,679 6,628 6,663
Correctional Field Units 217 220 224 210 200 195 211
Work Centers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Local Hospitals 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



FY26 Institutional Monthly Average Daily 

Jul-25 Aug-25 Sep-25 Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Jan-26 Feb-26 Mar-26 Apr-26 May-26 Jun-26
YTD 

Average

Central Region VADOC Inmates 7,829 8,004 8,001 7,946 7,950 7,826 7,926
VADOC Major Institutions 7,214 7,379 7,372 7,336 7,345 7,236 7,314
Correctional Field Units 362 361 364 348 345 335 353
Work Centers 240 251 256 248 249 243 248
MCV Hospital Security Ward 13 13 9 14 11 12 12
Local Hospitals 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Central Region VADOC Major Institutions 7,214 7,379 7,372 7,336 7,345 7,236 7,314
Baskerville CC 351 362 351 336 333 354 348
Beaumont CC 208 214 226 224 222 218 219
Buckingham CC 1,068 1,034 957 913 898 886 959
Coffeewood CC 963 949 928 938 943 954 946
Dillwyn CC 811 856 864 842 818 797 831
Fluvanna CC 837 911 922 919 948 955 915
Lunenburg CC 914 917 906 911 913 905 911
Nottoway CC 1,006 1,109 1,195 1,229 1,248 1,133 1,153
State Farm CC 679 662 644 635 625 649 649
State Farm EU 6 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 6
Virginia CC for Women 371 365 379 389 397 385 381

Central Region Correctional Field Units 362 361 364 348 345 335 353
Central Virginia CU 197 196 208 201 202 189 199
Halifax CU 87 88 81 72 69 71 78
Rustburg CU 78 77 75 75 74 75 76

Central Region Correctional Work Centers 240 251 256 248 249 243 248
Nottoway WC 140 140 138 136 145 143 140
State Farm WC 100 111 118 112 104 100 108

Central Region Hospitals 13 13 9 14 11 12 12
MCV Hospital Security Ward 13 13 9 14 11 12 12
Other Local Hospitals 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Eastern Region VADOC Inmates 8,074 8,075 8,060 7,996 7,960 7,980 8,024
VADOC Major Institutions 7,805 7,785 7,741 7,665 7,637 7,661 7,716
Correctional Field Units 82 84 86 81 75 79 81
Work Centers 179 198 224 240 237 232 218
Local Hospitals 8 8 9 10 11 8 9

Eastern Region VADOC Major Institutions 7,805 7,785 7,741 7,665 7,637 7,661 7,716
Deerfield CC 983 972 954 939 949 985 964
Greensville CC 2,132 2,130 2,154 2,120 2,130 2,114 2,130
Haynesville CC 901 908 891 872 835 812 870
Indian Creek CC 886 877 850 868 880 886 875
Lawrenceville CC 736 731 730 723 708 696 721
St. Brides CC 1,164 1,117 1,090 1,082 1,087 1,117 1,110
Sussex I SP 1,003 1,050 1,072 1,061 1,048 1,051 1,048

Eastern Region Correctional Field Units 82 84 86 81 75 79 81
Caroline CU 82 84 86 81 75 79 81

Eastern Region Correctional Work Centers 179 198 224 240 237 232 218
Deerfield Men's WC 61 78 96 111 104 96 91
Deerfield Men's WC 2 118 120 128 129 133 136 127

Eastern Region Hospitals 8 8 9 10 11 8 9
Southampton Memorial Hospital 8 8 9 10 11 8 9



FY26 Institutional Monthly Average Daily 

Jul-25 Aug-25 Sep-25 Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Jan-26 Feb-26 Mar-26 Apr-26 May-26 Jun-26
YTD 

Average

Western Region VADOC Inmates 6,845 6,885 6,899 6,912 6,879 6,823 6,874
VADOC Major Institutions 6,628 6,665 6,675 6,702 6,679 6,628 6,663
Correctional Field Units 217 220 224 210 200 195 211
Work Centers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Local Hospitals 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Western Region VADOC Major Institutions 6,628 6,665 6,675 6,702 6,679 6,628 6,663
Bland CC 627 634 626 628 639 609 627
Green Rock CC 978 995 991 986 974 940 977
Keen Mountain CC 1,082 1,069 1,080 1,079 1,062 1,081 1,076
Marion CTC 190 188 190 195 185 187 189
Pocahontas State CC 912 936 913 913 898 896 911
Red Onion SP 794 797 833 830 825 820 817
River North CC 991 994 1,004 1,007 1,007 1,008 1,002
Wallens Ridge SP 1,054 1,052 1,038 1,064 1,089 1,087 1,064

Western Region Correctional Field Units 217 220 224 210 200 195 211
Cold Springs CU 93 82 80 73 66 62 76
Patrick Henry CU 49 64 70 66 66 66 64
Wise CU 75 74 74 71 68 67 72

Western Region Correctional Work Centers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Western Region Hospitals 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Major Institutions VADOC Inmates 21,647 21,829 21,788 21,703 21,661 21,525 21,692

Central Region VADOC Major Institutions 7,214 7,379 7,372 7,336 7,345 7,236 7,314
Baskerville CC 351 362 351 336 333 354 348
Beaumont CC 208 214 226 224 222 218 219
Buckingham CC 1,068 1,034 957 913 898 886 959
Coffeewood CC 963 949 928 938 943 954 946
Dillwyn CC 811 856 864 842 818 797 831
Fluvanna CC 837 911 922 919 948 955 915
Lunenburg CC 914 917 906 911 913 905 911
Nottoway CC 1,006 1,109 1,195 1,229 1,248 1,133 1,153
State Farm CC 679 662 644 635 625 649 649
State Farm EU 6 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 6
Virginia CC for Women 371 365 379 389 397 385 381

Eastern Region VADOC Major Institutions 7,805 7,785 7,741 7,665 7,637 7,661 7,716
Deerfield CC 983 972 954 939 949 985 964
Greensville CC 2,132 2,130 2,154 2,120 2,130 2,114 2,130
Haynesville CC 901 908 891 872 835 812 870
Indian Creek CC 886 877 850 868 880 886 875
Lawrenceville CC 736 731 730 723 708 696 721
St. Brides CC 1,164 1,117 1,090 1,082 1,087 1,117 1,110
Sussex I SP 1,003 1,050 1,072 1,061 1,048 1,051 1,048

Western Region VADOC Major Institutions 6,628 6,665 6,675 6,702 6,679 6,628 6,663
Bland CC 627 634 626 628 639 609 627
Green Rock CC 978 995 991 986 974 940 977
Keen Mountain CC 1,082 1,069 1,080 1,079 1,062 1,081 1,076
Marion CTC 190 188 190 195 185 187 189
Pocahontas State CC 912 936 913 913 898 896 911
Red Onion SP 794 797 833 830 825 820 817
River North CC 991 994 1,004 1,007 1,007 1,008 1,002
Wallens Ridge SP 1,054 1,052 1,038 1,064 1,089 1,087 1,064



FY26 Institutional Monthly Average Daily 

Jul-25 Aug-25 Sep-25 Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Jan-26 Feb-26 Mar-26 Apr-26 May-26 Jun-26
YTD 

Average

Correctional Field Units VADOC Inmates 661 665 674 639 620 609 645

Central Region Correctional Field Units 362 361 364 348 345 335 353
Central Virginia CU 197 196 208 201 202 189 199
Halifax CU 87 88 81 72 69 71 78
Rustburg CU 78 77 75 75 74 75 76

Eastern Region Correctional Field Units 82 84 86 81 75 79 81
Caroline CU 82 84 86 81 75 79 81

Western Region Correctional Field Units 217 220 224 210 200 195 211
Cold Springs CU 93 82 80 73 66 62 76
Patrick Henry CU 49 64 70 66 66 66 64
Wise CU 75 74 74 71 68 67 72

Correctional Work Centers VADOC Inmates 419 449 480 488 486 475 466

Central Region Correctional Work Centers 240 251 256 248 249 243 248
Nottoway WC 140 140 138 136 145 143 140
State Farm WC 100 111 118 112 104 100 108

Eastern Region Correctional Work Centers 179 198 224 240 237 232 218
Deerfield Men's WC 61 78 96 111 104 96 91
Deerfield Men's WC 2 118 120 128 129 133 136 127

Western Region Correctional Work Centers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hospitals 21 21 18 24 22 20 21
MCV Hospital Security Ward 13 13 9 14 11 12 12
Other Local Hospitals 8 8 9 10 11 8 9

Out of State (OOS) Contract Inmates 32 32 31 31 29 30 31

Central Region OOS Contract Inmates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Eastern Region OOS Contract Inmates 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Greensville CC -US Virgin Islands 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Western Region OOS Contract Inmates 32 31 31 31 29 30 31
Keen Mountain CC - US Virgin Islands 15 15 17 18 18 19 17
Red Onion SP - US Virgin Islands 6 6 6 6 5 4 6
River North CC - Hawaii 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Wallens Ridge SP - Hawaii 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wallens Ridge SP - US Virgin Islands 10 9 7 6 5 6 7

Hospital OOS Contract Inmates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Supervision Type Central Eastern Western    Headquarters1
Total

Parole 298 305 151 478 1,232
Probation 13,904 11,415 14,483 12,345 52,147
Post-Release Supervision 155 125 29 122 431
Interstate Compact 621 457 405 751 2,234
Conditional Release 10 4 11 95 120
Supervision Type Not Yet Reported 578 483 778 1,808 3,647
Total EOM Population 15,566 12,789 15,857 15,599 59,811
1Includes Voice Verification Biometrics Unit (VVBU), Absconder Monitoring Unit (AMU), and Community Sex Offender Unit.

Community Corrections Alternative Programs (CCAP) Total
Appalachian CCAP 78
Brunswick CCAP 131
Chesterfield Women's CCAP 69
Cold Springs CCAP 108
Harrisonburg CCAP 101
Monthly ADP 487

Community Residential Programs (CRP) Residents

# of 
Contracted 
CRP Beds

# of CRP 
Residents 

on 12/30/25
Surplus or 
(Shortage)

Central
Council on Alcoholism, Lord Fairfax House 7 7 0
Franklin Grove - Rumi 20 12 8
Franklin Grove - Sandy 12 7 5
Franklin Grove - Strath 5 3 2
Friends of Guest House - Luray 7 8 (1)
Help Me Help You 6 3 3
Restoration and Hope House 6 1 5

Central Region Total 63 41 22

Eastern
Compassion House Residential Support Services 5 4 1
Dominion House for all People 7 5 2

Eastern Region Total 12 9 3

Western
Dorcus House 60 60 0
Gemeinschaft Home 35 28 7
Secor Lebanon Community Corrections Center 60 57 3

Western Region Total 155 145 10

Floating Bed Space Total 4 0 4
Grand Total 234 195 39

Probation & Parole 

Special Programs
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EOM Community Corrections Population by Location

Region Location EOM Population
Central Alexandria P&P 275

Arlington P&P 622
Ashland P&P 479
Charlottesville P&P 943
Chesterfield Womens CCAP 73
Chesterfield P&P 1,335
Culpeper P&P 767
Fairfax P&P 1,304
Farmville P&P 495
Fredericksburg P&P 1,996
Henrico P&P 1,407
Leesburg P&P 693
Manassas P&P 1,165
Richmond P&P 1,557
South Boston P&P 710
Winchester P&P 1,745

Central Region Total 15,566
Eastern Accomac P&P 457

Brunswick CCAP 131
Chesapeake P&P 1,563
Emporia P&P 867
Franklin P&P 277
Gloucester P&P 524
Hampton P&P 725
Newport News P&P 1,079
Norfolk P&P 1,770
Petersburg P&P 998
Portsmouth P&P 937
Suffolk P&P 819
Virginia Beach P&P 1,613
Warsaw P&P 307
Williamsburg P&P 722

Eastern Region Total 12,789
Western Abingdon P&P 1,770

Appalachian CCAP 77
Bedford P&P 326
Cold Springs CCAP 101
Danville P&P 809
Fincastle P&P 1,036
Harrisonburg CCAP 86
Harrisonburg P&P 1,507
Lynchburg P&P 1,064
Martinsville P&P 1,039
Norton P&P 1,231
Radford P&P 1,375
Roanoke P&P 1,583
Rocky Mount P&P 367
Staunton P&P 1,134
Tazewell P&P 1,237
Wytheville P&P 1,115

Western Region Total 15,857
HQ - Absconder Monitoring Unit 5,030

Sex Offender Programs - Community 387
Voice Verification Biometrics Unit 10,182

Statewide Total 59,811
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